Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51761324-6S  page 1
April 16, 2025 9:17 AM
HCD Professional Direct Mount
Commercial Downlighting System
6" • Square • Downlight/Wall Wash
The HCD System offers total flexibility as a modular downlighting

If using the WaveLinx models, the dimming wires in the quick connect and the building junction
box should not be connected.
Fixture Order Information
 A Complete Luminaire consists of 2 or 3* parts
LED Module Order Information (All Module Kits fit any HCD Reflector – 4", 6", or 8"; Round or Square)
Sample Order Numbers:
1) Module Kit 2) Reflector 3*) Mounting Frame
Direct-Mount (New Construction, Retrofit, or Remodel) HCDQCLS510CSD HCD6TSQWF [No Frame]
New Construction with Frame HCDQCLS510CSD HCD6TSQWF HCD6MFSQC
Trim Order Information
Accessories Order Information
Oversize Medium "Goof" Ring Type Finish
HCD6G = 6" Goof Ring for Medium Reflectors
Square - 6.75" MIN square ceiling opening 7.875" MAX opening, 9.00" x 9.00" OD
SQ = Square C = Specular Clear
H = Haze (Semi-specular)
MW = Matte White (paintable)
MB = Matte Black
Domestic Preferences (2) Medium Reflectors Type Finish Emergency
Wall Wash Accessory Kits
(Field Installed - Order Separately)
[Blank]=Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
HCD6T = 6" medium distribution reflector SQ = Square C = Specular Clear
CWF = Specular Clear / White Flange
CBF = Specular Clear/Black Flange
H = Haze (Semi-specular)
HWF = Haze (Semi-specular) / White Flange
HBF = Haze (Semi-Specular)/Black Flange
MW = Matte White (paintable)
MWBF = Matte White/Black Flange
MB = Matte Black
IEM = Reflector for use
with integral emergency
module kits only.
Provides access hole for
emergency test switch, if
integral switch is desired.
Use with HCDE emergency
module kits.
HCD6TSQLWW = 6" Square Lensed Wall
Wash Kit
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(2) Only product configurations
with these designated prefixes
are built to be compliant with the
Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA)
or Trade Agreements Act of 1979
(TAA), respectively. Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information.
Reflector notes:
• 6" square work with all module kits
• Medium reflectors compatible with HCD6MFS*
mounting frames
• Reflectors attach to module kits install from below
the ceiling opening with integral mousetrap springs
• Maximum ceiling thickness 1.5"
• Wall wash kits are accessories for field installation
• Direct-mount requires a precise aperture cutout
• 6" Square = 6.625" Retrofit / 6.75" New
IEM Notes:
Emergency battery with
test switch is attached to
module kit.
Add emergency suffix code to
HCDE model number: EM06
or EM14
*IEM reflector ordered
separately
Wall wash kits are not available for IEM reflectors.
For BAA/TAA wall wash option, add "WW" to the
reflector catalog (example: TAA-HCD6TSQCWW).
HCD 6" Square Direct Mount Downlights & Wall Washers
PS51761324-6S   page 3
April 16, 2025 9:17 AM
Mounting Frames Order Information
HCD Module Kit & Mounting Frame Compatibility
HCD Pro System downlights can be installed as retrofit,
remodel, direct-mount new construction, or traditional
frame new construction.